

No. 15-30098

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

JERAD JOHN KYNASTON, SAMUEL MICHAEL DOYLE, BRICE
CHRISTIAN DAVIS, JAYDE DILLON EVANS, and TYLER SCOTT
McKINLEY

Defendant-Appellants.

On Appeal From The United States District Court
For the Eastern District of Washington

BRIEF OF FEDERAL PUBLIC DEFENDER FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT
OF CALIFORNIA AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REHEARING

HILARY POTASHNER
Federal Public Defender
JESSE GESSIN
ALEXANDRA W. YATES
Deputy Federal Public Defenders
321 East 2nd Street
Los Angeles, California 90012-4202
Telephone: (213) 894-2854
Facsimile: (213) 894-0081
E-mail: Alexandra_Yates@fd.org,
Jesse_Gessin@fd.org

Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae*
Federal Public Defender for the Central
District of California

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	STATEMENT OF CONSENT.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF AUTHORSHIP AND FUNDING	1
III.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
IV.	INTRODUCTION	2
V.	ARGUMENT.....	3
	A. The Panel’s Decision To Require “Strict Compliance” with All State Laws Ignores the Plain Language and Legislative History of Section 542	3
	B. The Panel’s Decision To Require “Strict Compliance” with All State Laws Is Unworkable and Unduly Burdensome	7
	C. The Evidentiary Hearings Envisioned by the Panel Will Require Significant DOJ Expenditures in Violation of Section 542 and the Anti-Deficiency Act	10
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases	Page
<i>North Haven Board of Education v. Bell</i> , 456 U.S. 512 (1982).....	6
 State Cases	
<i>People v. Baniani</i> , 229 Cal. App. 4th 45 (Cal. App. 4th Dist. 2014).....	9
<i>People v. Hochanadel</i> , 176 Cal. App. 4th 997 (Ct. App. 4th Dist. 2009)	9
<i>People v. Jackson</i> , 210 Cal. App. 4th 525 (Cal. App. 4th Dist. 2012).....	9
<i>People v. London</i> , 228 Cal. App. 4th 544 (Cal. App. 4th Dist. 2014).....	8, 9
<i>People v. Orlosky</i> , 233 Cal. App. 4th 257 (Cal. App. 4th Dist. 2015).....	9
<i>People v. Solis</i> , 217 Cal. App. 4th 51 (Cal. App. 2d Dist. 2013).....	9
<i>People v. Wright</i> , 40 Cal. 4th 81 (2006).....	8
 Docketed Cases	
<i>United States v. Aaron Sandusky</i> , CR No. 12-548-PA (C.D. Cal.)	4
<i>United States v. Charles C. Lynch</i> , CA Nos. 10-50219.....	4, 6, 7, 8
<i>United States v. Charles Lynch</i> , CR No. 07-689-GW (C.D. Cal.).....	4
<i>United States v. Nicholas Martin Butier et al.</i> , CR No. 12-240-JVS (C.D. Cal.).....	4

FEDERAL STATUTES

18 U.S.C. § 3006A.....	1
31 U.S.C. § 1341(a)(1)(A).....	10
